506287215 10/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6333963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAPTOR NETWORKS TECHNOLOGY, INC.	08/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAPTOR ACQUISITION, LLC	
Street Address:	11755 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 2000	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16505630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141500

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com,mprovencio@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054692-517C05US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN T. MATHEWS	
SIGNATURE:	/GTM/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=054692-517C05US-Executed-Assignment-Raptor-Networks-Technology-Inc#page1.tif source=054692-517C05US-Executed-Assignment-Raptor-Networks-Technology-Inc#page2.tif source=054692-517C05US-Executed-Assignment-Raptor-Networks-Technology-Inc#page3.tif source=054692-517C05US-Executed-Assignment-Raptor-Networks-Technology-Inc#page4.tif source=054692-517C05US-Executed-Assignment-Raptor-Networks-Technology-Inc#page5.tif

PATENT 506287215 REEL: 053964 FRAME: 0937

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of August 23 2011, by and between Raptor Networks Technology, Inc., a California corporation, with its business address at 1508 South Grand Avenue in Santa Ana, California ("Assignor") and Raptor Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its business address at 11755 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2000, Los Angeles, CA 90025 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents, including applications and registrations listed on Exhibit 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Patents to Assignee as follows:

Pursuant to the Secured Creditor's Bill of Sale Following Public Sale and Transfer Statement under Section 9619 of the California Commercial Code executed concurrently herewith, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Raptor Networks Technology, Inc.,	Raptor Acquisition, J.L.C.
a California corporation	a Delaware limited liability company
By: Milly-	Ву:
Name: THOMAS M. WITTENSCHAEGER	Name: C. Klmmythy
Title: CEO, RAPTOR	Title: huth-ha.
Dated: 8-23-2011	Dated: \$130-2011

and and the second

Exhibit 1 to the Patent Assignment Schedule of Patents and Applications

A. Six Granted Patents

- US 7,352,745 Granted 1 April 2008 titled "Switching System with Distributed Switching Fabric."
- US 7,548,545 Granted 16 June 2009 titled "Disaggregated Network Management."
- US 7,548,556 Granted 16 June 2009 titled "Secure Communication through a Network Fabric."
- 4. US 7,599,314 Granted 6 October 2009 titled "Surface-Space Managed Network Fabric."
- US 7,603,428 Granted 13 October 2009 titled "Software Application Striping."
- 6. US 7,904,602 Granted 8 March 2011 titled "Distributed Computing Bus."

B. Six Pending Matters

- Matter 15US2 "Distributed Computing Bus" Serial number 13/042359
 Filed March 7, 2011
 Not yet published
 Not yet examined
- Matter 17US2 "Surface-Space Managed Network Fabric" Serial number 12/552186
 Filed September 1, 2009
 Currently in active prosecution
- Matter 18US3 "Software Application Striping" Serial number 12/556263 Filed September 9, 2009 Currently in active prosecution
- Matter 26US1 "Hybrid Transport Application Network Fabric Apparatus" Serial number 12/849521 Filed August 3, 2010 Not yet examined

- Matter 27US1 "Vector-Based Anomaly Detection" Serial number 13/024176
 Filed February 9, 2011
 Not yet published
 Not yet Examined
- 6. Matter 28US1 "Distributed Network Interfaces for Application Cloaking and Spoofing"
 Serial number 13/024240
 Filed February 9, 2011
 Not yet published
 Not yet Examined

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Orange	
on August 3300 before me, Julie personally appeared Thomas M. U	A. To Mire Notau Aublic (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Thomas M. U	Dittenschlaeger U.,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me th	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to nat he/ske/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of t.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	JULIE A. TOOMIRE COMMISSION #1814058 Notary Public - California ORANGE COUNTY My Commission Expires OCTOBER 17, 2012
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Patent Assignment (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages 2 Document Date 8-23-11 (Additional information)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Tine) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they,- is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate title or capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

· Securely attach this document to the signed document

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
	}
County of Los Angeles	J
On August 30, 2011 before me, 10	ancy Valdivia, No TARY Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer (D. Kenworthy Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared C MOVIES	1) Kenwarthy
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
THE WALL THE THE PARTY OF THE P	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Congress Conso Pill	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Expires August	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required b	PTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document al and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Λ
Title or Type of Document:	ttssignment -
Document Date: AUGUST 23,20	OLI Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual RIGHT THUM OF SIGNI	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General Top of thumb	
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
Trustee	□ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	☐ Other:
l l	

© 2009 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

RECORDED: 10/02/2020

Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 053964 FRAME: 0942